PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI821298

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove PrimeSource Building Products, Inc. from conveying party data. previously recorded on Reel 70131 Frame 562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Company Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| CityPost, LLC | 02/06/2025 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | PrimeSource Building Products, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ess: 1321 Greenway Drive | |
| City: | Irving | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 70538-2504 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17493531 |
| Application Number: | 16203332 |
| Application Number: | 18970430 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)480-1500

Email: joanne.wickenhauser@huschblackwell.com,DocketIP@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 8001 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

| T-1-1 All1 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/12/2025 |
| SIGNATURE: | /JOANNE WICKENHAUSER/ |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOANNE WICKENHAUSER |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 547167-1 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1#page1.tiff
source=Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1#page2.tiff
source=Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1#page3.tiff
source=Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1#page4.tiff
source=Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1#page5.tiff
source=Cover sheet_807352#page1.tiff
source=Cover sheet_807352#page2.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 807352

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| CityPost, LLC | 02/06/2025 |
| PrimeSource Buildin g Products, Inc. | 02/06/2025 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PrimeSource Buildin g Products, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1321 Greenway Drive | | |
| City: | Irving | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS UNITED STATES | | |
| Postal Code: | 75038-2504 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17493531 |
| Application Number: | 16203332 |
| Application Number: | 18970430 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505 **Phone:** (314)480-1500

Email: joanne.wickenhauser@huschblackwell.com,

DocketIP@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 8001 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

547167-1

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOANNE WICKENHAUSER | |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Signature: | /JOANNE WICKENHAUSER/ | |
| Date: 02/06/2025 | | |
| TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= Assignment - CityPost to PrimeSource 547167-1.pdf | | |

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, CityPost, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Washington, having a place of business at 17 N. Legend Tree Drive, Liberty Lake, Washington 99019 ("Assignor"), having claimed certain inventions (including discoveries) as set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, PrimeSource Building Products, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a place of business at 1321 Greenway Drive, Irving, Texas 75038-2504 (collectively, with successors and assigns, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, as hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, any patent applications on said inventions in any countries, including divisionals, continuations, and reissues, as well as applications filed on other embodiments of the same subject matter based in whole or in part upon said inventions, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, including all rights to sue and collect damages for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages, lost profits, restitution, and injunctive or other legal and equitable relief in connection therewith, and all rights corresponding thereto;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications throughout the world on any of said inventions in the name of the Assignee or otherwise, as Assignee may deem advisable, while understanding that nothing in this Assignment obligates the Assignee to file any patent application or take any action with respect to any patent application;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patent applications and patents arising therefrom, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

Assignment Page 2

4. Warrant that the Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right, title,

or interest in said inventions, applications, patent applications, or patents, in any way that

derogates or limits Assignee's rights under this Assignment;

5. Bind Assignor, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without

additional consideration, to do all reasonable acts to assure that said inventions, patent

applications, and patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as

the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been

made; to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents as requested

by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions or

the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs,

models, samples, and other physical exhibits that may be useful for establishing concep-

tion and reduction to practice of said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below having set their hand and signed their name.

Assignment Page 3

By: Williams

CityPost, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 070202 FRAME: 0807

Assignment Page 4

Date: 2/6/2025

Ву:

PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.

Schedule A

| Serial No. | File Date | Pat. No. | Issue Date | Title | | *** |
|--|------------|------------|------------|-----------|---------|--------|
| 17/493,531 | 2021-10-04 | | | FLOATING | MODULAR | STAIR |
| | | | | SYSTEM | | |
| 16/203,332 | 2018-11-28 | 11,236,512 | 2022-02-01 | ROTATABLE | STRU | CTURAL |
| HH ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### | | | | BRACKET | | |
| 18/970,430 | 2024-12-05 | | | MODULAR D | ECKING | |
| | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 070202 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/12/2025